


GROWING TOGETHER

ummen Orange’s approach to sustain-
ability is set out to deliver strong
performance, sustainable growth and
leading together with our industry partners
towards a greener, more beautiful world.

We have strong ambitions and clear goals
to minimize our environmental footprint,
support the well-being of our people and the
communities in which we operate, and invest
in research and technology that supports
sustainable floriculture across the wvalue
chain.

As an innovative breeder, we prioritize
developing and commercializing disease
resistant genetics, producing more resilient
flowers and plants, enabling growers to
reduce agrochemical use and become more
sustainable.

Naturally, we monitor our own business
operations and ensure that they are conducted
in an eco-friendly and humane manner.
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Johannes Hartmann

99 We value our enduring partnership with
Dimmen Orange, which has lasted for
decades and across generations. This
collaboration has enabled us to create a
diverse selection of exclusive products,
including numerous bespoke mixes,
providing our customers with an
abundance of options.

We take pride in the fact that our
deliveries are consistently dependable.
Our deliveries always arrive on time.
Product quality is of utmost importance
to us. We consistently receive the same
source material and prioritize maintaining
consistency in our products.*

Iris Nederpel

99 Innovation plays a central role for us. In
this respect, Dimmen Orange has been
an exceptional partner, as they have
consistently launched a wealth o
varieties that set industry trends.

Another reason why we value our
partnership with Dimmen Orange so
much is their ability to reliably supply
us with a wide range of varieties.

Our long-standing partnership with
Dimmen Orange, which dates back to 1994,
is proof of the strength of our collaboration.®

Luca Acquistapace

‘We have been working with Dimmen Orange ' %
for as long as I can remember. There is a

beautiful range of varieties in the Kalanchoe

assortment. They fit well together and are
wonderfully coordinated. The varieties
build up at the same time and induce
evenly.

Another advantage: the goods
always arrive fresh and promptly.
This fits perfectly into our workflow
and makes it much easier for us.

Ben Olsthoorn

We have now been working with Diimmen
Orange for 32 years and obtain almost 95%
of our Kalanchoe cuttings from them. What
we are very convinced of: the quality of the
cuttings. The uniformity is outstanding
and we hardly have any failures.
In addition, we do not use any
chemicals, which also reflects the /
quality of the cuttings. [

What is also very important to us:
reliability. The deliveries arrive on
time and the goods arrive well packed
and fresh. The good raw material also
leads to a good end product, of which not
only we as producers, but also the consumer
is absolutely convinced.®




Confetti Garden® | Vitamum™ % 4

Well branching  Combination Shelf life
planting

Confetti Garden® Confetti Garden®
Leo | 48316 Mays | 48319

Confetti Garden® Confetti Garden® Confetti Garden®
Mantle | 48320 Ruth | 48318 Robinson | 48317

o y
E b i
Confetti Garden® Confetti Garden® Confetti Garden®
Russell | 48536 Pisces | 44288 Virgo | 44287
Vitamum® | Confetti Garden®
Response Time
Status  Variety Variety =~ Components Codes Flower | North  South Growth Black Shade Response Habit
Code Size Cloth Time (weeks)
Ditto Lemon 65862
Confetti Garden Leo 48316 Ditto Pink 65861 S-M 36 37 @0000 yes 5.5 weeks (@]
Ditto White 65863
Homerun Orange 65113
Confetti Garden Mantle 48320 Homerun White 65116 L 36 37 00000 yes 6 weeks (@]
Homerun Yellow Imp. 65378
Homerun Orange 65113
Confetti Garden Mays 48319 Homerun Pink 65911 L 36 37 00000 yes 6 weeks J
Homerun White 65116
Ditto Dark Orange 65110
Confetti Garden Pisces 44288 Ditto Pink 65861 S-M 36 37 @0000 yes 55 weeks (&)
Ditto White 65863
Homerun Orange 65113
Confetti Garden Robinson 48317 Homerun Pink 65911 L 36 37 00000 yes 6 weeks (@]

Homerun Yellow Imp. 65378
Goal Light Bronze 65356

Confetti Garden Russell 48536 Goal Orange 65774 L 35 37 00000 oS 55 weeks d
Goal Yellow 65112
Homerun Pink 65911

Confetti Garden Ruth 48318 Homerun White 65116 L 36 37 00000 yes 6 weeks J

Homerun Yellow Imp. 65378
Ditto Dark Orange 65110

Confetti Garden Virgo 44287  Ditto Lemon 65862 S-M 36 37 @0000 yes 5.5 weeks (@]
Ditto Pink

b

Confetti Garden® | Vitamum™ | 5




Confetti Garden® Party | Chrysanthemum

Collection Combination

by planting

Confetti Garden® Party Confetti Garden® Party Confetti Garden® Party
Breeze mix components: Chrystal mix components: Cosmo mix components:
65512 Breeze Cassis 65448 Chrystal Canary - 65252 Cosmo Pink
65514 Breeze Dark Bronze 65444 Chrystal Marigold 65653 Cosmo Purple
65626 Breeze Dark Red 65412 Chrystal Show ;' 65787 Cosmo White

65516 Breeze Orange 65396 Chrystal Violet w.. 065267 Cosmo Yellow improved
65525 Breeze Sweét. - ‘

65527 Breeze Yellow
65839 Breeze White , !

6 | Confetti Garden® Party | Chrysanthemum ;




BREEZE

Fresh
Singles

The Breeze series
is refreshingly
beautiful. This
single-flowered
series-freshens
up every interior
or exterior space.
Sparkling flower
colors around
agreen centre,
what’s not to love?
Let Breeze suprise
you!

CHRYSTAL

Strong
decoratives

Quality has never
been so accessible.
The decorative
Chrystal series
blooms in every
climate and is
there for you to
enjoy. Whatever
shelf or growing

RAINBOW

Passionate
Bicolors

Itis no surprise
we named this
series Rainbow.
Like sunshine
after rain, this
series certainly
brightens up your
day. This single-
flowered series

condition, Chrystal is characterized

will be filled with
petals.

by the stunningly
beautiful bi-color
effects wrapped
around a fresh
green centre.

SPLASH

Exciting
specialties

Through years of
breeding, we are
able to offer you
some splashing
varieties. This
specialty line has
three very exciting
options to offer, all
with extravagant
flower types.

SUNTASTE

Exceptional
shelf life

These stunning
potmums feature
large, vibrant
anemone-type
blooms in a variety
of eye-catching
colors. Grown with
care for maximum
performance,
Suntaste offers
exceptional shelf
life.

COSMO

Classic
Disbuds

All varieties in
this series have
large, beautifully
incurved flowers
with endless
petals. On top
of'that, they are
easy to grow and
require little
growth regulators.
Be inspired by
these classical
beauties!

COSMO
COMPACT

New
Generation
Disbuds

Market is changing
rapidly in regards
of usage of grow
regulators. We
have developed a
new series of the
well known Cosmo
varieties, but
growers don’t need
to use any grow
regulator.

SMARTY

Sweet Little
Long-Lasters

The compact Smarty
series features
pom-pom flowers in
avariety of vibrant
colors. Despite their
graceful appearance,
these compact
plants are extremely
robust and have an
exceptionally long
shelflife.

Pot Chrysanthemum | 7



Pot Chrysanthemum | Breeze

Pot size 9 -12cm

Uniform series

Flower sizes M-L

Breeze White | 65839 Breeze Snow | 65521

8 | Pot Chrysanthemum | Breeze



Breeze Sol | 65731 Breeze Dark Red | 65626

Breeze Rouge | 65872 Breeze Dark Bronze | 65514

Pot Chrysanthemum | Breeze | 9



Breeze Orange | 65516 Breeze Tangerine | 65385

Breeze Pink Flamingo | 65902 Breeze Princess | 65246

Breeze Sweet | 65525 Breeze Rosy | 65520

10 | Pot Chrysanthemum | Breeze



Breeze Cassis | 65512

Pot Chrysanthemum | Breeze

Status

TOP

TOP

Breeze Purple | 65518

Variety

Breeze Cassis

Breeze Dark Bronze

Breeze Dark Red
Breeze Jam
Breeze Orange
Breeze Oxygen

Breeze Pink Flamingo

Breeze Pink Imp.
Breeze Princess
Breeze Purple
Breeze Rosy
Breeze Rouge
Breeze Snow
Breeze Sol
Breeze Sweet
Breeze Tangerine
Breeze White
Breeze Yellow

Variety
Code

65512
65514
65626
65895
65516
65249
65902
65244
65246
65518
65520
65872
65521
65731
65525
65385
65839
65527

Response
Time (weeks)

7 weeks
7 weeks
7 weeks
7 weeks
7 weeks
7 weeks
7 weeks
7 weeks
7 weeks
7 weeks
6.5 weeks
6.5 weeks
7 weeks
7 weeks
7 weeks
7 weeks
7 weeks
7 weeks

Flower
Colour

Purple

Dark Bronze
Dark Red
Purple
Orange
White
Peach

Dark Pink
Coral / Pink
Purple

Dark Pink
Red

White
Yellow
Light Pink
Orange
White

Dark Yellow

Breeze Jam | 65895

Flower  Flower Type Growth

Size

M () 00000
M o 00000
M (0] 00000
L o 00000
M (e) 00000
L o) 00000
M o 00000
M o 00000
L (0] 00000
M o 00000
M (e) 00000
M (o) [ ] I JeJe]
M () 00000
L (e] 00000
M (0] 00000
M o 00000
M (o) 00000
M o 00000

Pot Chrysanthemum | Breeze | 11
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Pot Chrysanthemum | Chrystal J £ e ¥

Pot size 9 -15cm Uniform series Flower sizes

M-L

Chrystal Blanche | 65537

Chrystal White | 65551 Chrystal Lemon | 65540

Chrystal Lime | 65450 Chrystal Sublime | 65984

12 | Pot Chrysanthemum | Chrystal



Chrystal Solar | 65899 Chrystal Sunny | 65549

Pot Chrysanthemum | Chrystal | 13



Chrystal Orange | 65781 Chrystal Bronze Bicolor | 65688

Chrystal Pink Flair | 65717 Chrystal Blush | 65874

14 | Pot Chrysanthemum | Chrystal



Chrystal Pink | 65543

Chrystal Romance | 65896 Chrystal Ruby | 65547

751” ﬁ'&k

Chrystal Jasper | 65251 Chrystal Red | 65545

Pot Chrysanthemum | Chrystal | 15
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Chrystal Purple | 65875

Chrystal Aubergine | 65536

Pot Chrysanthemum | Chrystal

Status

TOP

TOP

TOP

TOP

TOP

NEW

NEW

NEW

TOP

16 | Pot Chrysanthemum | Chrystal

Variety

Chrystal Aubergine
Chrystal Blanche
Chrystal Blush
Chrystal Bronze
Chrystal Bronze Bicolor
Chrystal Canary
Chrystal Jasper
Chrystal Lemon
Chrystal Lime
Chrystal Marigold
Chrystal Orange
Chrystal Pink
Chrystal Pink Flair
Chrystal Pink Lemonade
Chrystal Purple
Chrystal Red
Chrystal Regal
Chrystal Romance
Chrystal Ruby
Chrystal Shine
Chrystal Snow
Chrystal Solar
Chrystal Sublime
Chrystal Sunny
Chrystal Sunshine
Chrystal Violet
Chrystal White
Chrystal Yellow

Variety
Code
65536
65537
65874
65538
65688
65448
65251
65540
65450
65444
65781
65543
65717
65274
65875
65545
65546
65896
65547
65351
65412
65899
65984
65549
67000
65396
65551
65552

Response
Time (weeks)
6.5 weeks
7 weeks
7 weeks
7 weeks
7.5 weeks
7 weeks

7 weeks
7 weeks
7.5 weeks
7 weeks
75 weeks
7 weeks

7 weeks
6.5 weeks
7 weeks
75 weeks
7 weeks

7 weeks
7.5 weeks
7 weeks
7.5 weeks
7 weeks

7 weeks

7 weeks

6 weeks
7 weeks

7 weeks

7 weeks

Chrystal Regal | 65546

Chrystal Violet | 65396

Flower

Colour

Purple

White

Pink

Dark Bronze
Orange / Bronze
Yellow

Red

Yellow / Light Green
Green

Bronze

Orange / Bronze
Pink

Pink / Soft Pink
Pink

Purple

Red

Purple

Pink

Dark Red

Yellow

White

Yellow

Bicolor

Yellow

Yellow

Purple

White

Dark Yellow

Flower

%
N
o

IMFTIIXIXIMIXXXXXIMXIXXZXIZIIMEZIXIXICZKXZ

Flower Type

Growth

®0000
00000
00000
®0000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
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Pot size 9-15cm Uniform series Flower Size M-L

Pot Chrysanthemum | Rainbow

Rainbow Festive Paradise | 65843

Rainbow Ballad | 65988

Rainbow Sunset | 65712 Rainbow Circus | 65322 Rainbow Hearts Delight | 65919

Pot Chrysanthemum | Rainbow | 17



Rainbow Twist | 65579

Rainbow Rosy | 65578

Pot Chrysanthemum | Rainbow

Status  Variety

NEW Rainbow Ballad

TOP  Rainbow Carousel

TOP  Rainbow Circus
Rainbow Dizzy
Rainbow Festive Paradise

NEW Rainbow Hearts Delight
Rainbow Passion

TOP  Rainbow Pink Secret
Rainbow Rosy
Rainbow Sunset
Rainbow Twist

18 | Pot Chrysanthemum | Rainbow

Variety
Code

65988
65713

65322
65383
65843
65919

65696
65608
65578
65712

65579

Rainbow Dizzy | 65383

Rainbow Carousel | 65713

Response
Time (weeks)

7 weeks
7 weeks
7 weeks
7 weeks
75 weeks
7 weeks
75 weeks
7 weeks
7 weeks
75 weeks
7 weeks

Flower
Colour

Purple / White
Pink / White
Red / Yellow
Red / Cream
Red / Yellow
Red / Yellow
Pink / White
Pink / White
Pink / White
Red / Yellow
Pink / White

Rainbow Passion | 65696

Rainbow Pink Secret | 65608

Flower
Size

xzxxrr

I -

Flower Type

O0O0OO0O0OO0OO0O0O0O0OO0

Growth

0000
0000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
0000
00000
00000
00000



Pot Chrysanthemum | Splash

Pot size 9 - 10 cm

Uniform series

o

Flower sizes

Splash Pure White | 65906 Splash Icestar | 65587

Splash Minty | 65612 Splash Yellow | 65593

Pot Chrysanthemum | Splash | 19



Splash Energy | 65734

Splash Intense | 65841

Splash Sweet | 65591

Pot Chrysanthemum | Spash

Status  Variety

Splash Energy
Splash Icestar
Splash Intense
Splash Lightning
Splash Minty
Splash Pure White
Splash Sweet
Splash Yellow

20 | Pot Chrysanthemum | Splash

Variety
Code

65734
65587
65841
65588
65612
65906
65591
65593

Response
Time (weeks)

7 weeks
6.5 weeks
75 weeks
7 weeks
7 weeks
6.5 weeks
75 weeks
7 weeks

Flower
Colour

Red / Yellow
White

Pink

Pink

Lemon
White

Light Pink
Yellow

Flower
Size

L

rxTrxxr

Splash Lightning | 65588

Flower Type

* ¥ ¥ X X X * X

Growth

00000
00000
0000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000



Pot Chrysanthemum | Suntaste

Pot size
10-15cm

e

Uniform series

Flower size M

Suntaste White | 65451 Suntaste Yellow | 65290

Suntaste Pink | 65293

Suntaste Red Imp. | 65294

Pot Chrysanthemum | Suntaste

Status  Variety Variety Response Flower

Flower  Flower Type Growth
Code Time (weeks) Colour Size
NEW Suntaste Pink 65293 7 weeks Pink M * 00000
NEW Suntaste Red Imp. 65294 7 weeks Red M * 00000
NEW Suntaste Yellow 65290 7 weeks Yellow M * 00000
NEW Suntaste White 65451 7 weeks White M * 00000

Pot Chrysanthemum | Suntaste | 21



Pot Chrysanthemum | Smarty

’ Pot size 9 -12cm

e
5 ©
)

Long flowering

: ﬂ‘p ’ window
3

Flower size XS

Smarty White | 65462

Smarty Pink | 65461

Smarty Yellow | 65463

Pot Chrysanthemum | Smarty

Status  Variety Variety Response Flower Flower  Flower Type Growth
Code Time (weeks) Colour Size
NEW Smarty Pink 65461 55 weeks Pink XS [ ] @®0000
NEW Smarty White 65462 55 weeks White XS [ J @®0000
NEW Smarty Yellow 65463 7 weeks Yellow XS [ J @®0000

22 | Pot Chrysanthemum | Smarty



Pot Chrysanthemum | Cosmo

Pot size 9 -12cm

Uniform series

Flower size XL

Cosmo Yellow Imp. | 65267 Cosmo White | 65787

700
I'. ;R'I:f:‘ 4

J"J‘

Cosmo Purple | 65653 Cosmo Pink | 65252

Pot Chrysanthemum | Cosmo | 23



Cosmo Fresh Lime | 65852

Pot Chrysanthemum | Cosmo

Status  Variety

Cosmo Bordeaux
Cosmo Bronze
Cosmo Fresh Lime
Cosmo Pink
Cosmo Purple
Cosmo White
Cosmo Yellow Imp.

24 | Pot Chrysanthemum | Cosmo

Variety
Code

65853
65253
65852
65252
65653
65787
65267

Cosmo Bordeaux | 65853

Cosmo Bronze | 65253

Response
Time (weeks)

8 weeks
8 weeks
8 weeks
8 weeks
8 weeks
8 weeks
8 weeks

Flower
Colour

Red

Bronze

Green / White
Pink

Purple

White

Yellow

Flower
Size

XL
XL
XL
XL
XL
XL
XL

Flower Type

Growth

(1 ] JeJe)
®0000
00000
@0000
@0000
®0000
@0000



Pot Chrysanthemum | Cosmo Compact

Pot size
6-12cm

o

Flower size XL

No PGR
Cosmo Compact Bronze | 65480 Cosmo Compact Purple | 65478
F . 1
. ™ .
o f/ 7 . ~
/
k.
1
Cosmo Compact White | 65479 Cosmo Compact Yellow | 65481
Pot Chrysanthemum | Cosmo Compact
Status  Variety Variety Response Flower Flower  Flower Type Growth
Code Time (weeks) Colour Size
NEW Cosmo Compact Bronze 65480 7 weeks Bronze XL [ J @0000
NEW Cosmo Compact Purple 65478 7 weeks Purple XL [ J @®@0000
NEW Cosmo Compact White 65479 7 weeks White XL [ J @®0000
NEW Cosmo Compact Yellow 65481 7 weeks Yellow XL [ J @®@0000

Pot Chrysanthemum | Cosmo Compact | 25



Pot Chrysanthemum | Licorne Blanche

Licorne Blanche Spray | 65860 Licorne Blanche Disbud | 65860

Pot Chrysanthemum | Licorne Blanche

Status  Variety Variety Response Flower Flower  Flower Type Growth
Code Time (weeks) Colour Size
Licorne Blanche Spray 65860 8 weeks White XL * 0000
Licorne Blanche Disbud 65860 8 weeks White XL %* 0000

26 | Pot Chrysanthemum | Licorne Blanche
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10

1

12

Breeze Yellow
Breeze Snow
Breeze Rosy
Breeze Orange
Chrystal Sublime
Chrystal Romance
Chrystal Blanche
Chrystal Orange
Rainbow Carousel
Rainbow Passion
Splash Intense

Cosmo Fresh Lime

Pot Chrysanthemum | Season Collections | 27

65527

65521

65520

65516

65984

65896

65537

65781

65713

65696

65841

65852

10

10

12

15

12

14

18

18

20

24



1 Breeze White 65839 8
2 Breeze Pink Imp. 65244 11
3 Breeze Purple 65518 1
4 Breeze Dark Red 65626 9
5 Chrystal Yellow 65552 13
6 Chrystal Blush 65874 14
7  Chrystal Purple 65875 16
8 Chrystal Red 65545 15
9 Rainbow Carousel 65713 18
10 Rainbow Sunset 65712 17
11 Cosmo Bordeaux 65853 24
12 Splash Intense 65841 20

28 | Pot Chrysanthemum | Season Collections



Fall Collection

all Collection PAGE

1 Breeze Yellow 65527 8
2 Breeze Dark Bronze 65514 9
3 Breeze Dark Red 65626 9
4 Breeze Orange 65516 10
5 Chrystal Yellow 65552 13
6 Chrystal Orange 65781 14
7 Chrystal Red 65545 15
8 Chrystal Bronze Bicolor 65688 14
9 Rainbow Sunset 65712 17
10 Rainbow Circus 65322 17
11 Cosmo Yellow Imp. 65267 23
12 Cosmo Bordeaux 65853 24

Pot Chrysanthemum | Season Collections | 29



Winter Collection

1 Breeze White 65839 8

2 Breeze Sweet 65525 10

3 Breeze Purple 65518 1

4  Breeze Dark Red 65626 9

5 Chrystal Romance 65896 15

6 Chrystal Red 65545 15

7  Chrystal White 65551 12

8 Chrystal Purple 65875 16

9 Splash Pure White 65906 19

10 u 12 10 Cosmo White 65787 23
11 Cosmo Bordeaux 65853 24

" 12 Cosmo Fresh Lime 65852 24

30 | Pot Chrysanthemum | Season Collections
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Chrysanthemum Vitamum® | Goal Family

Goal Yellow | 65112 Goal Light Bronze | 65356 Goal Orange | 65774

32 | Chrysanthemum Vitamum® | Goal Family



Chrysanthemum Vitamum® | Early Season

Cruise Yellow | 65012 Goal Yellow | 65112 Giggle Yellow | 65769

Wonder Yellow | 65035 Desire Golden | 65031 Whimsy Yellow | 65362

Reef Bronze | 65011 Goal Light Bronze | 65356 Goal Orange | 65774

Chrysanthemum Vitamum® | Early Season | 33



Solar Flare | 65098 Crush Orange | 65806 Merry Bronze Bicolor | 65027

Flame Bicolor | 65771 Apple Cider | 66567

Buzz Merlot | 65374 Seaside Red | 65329 Cheer Red | 65034

34 | Chrysanthemum Vitamum® | Early Season



Calm White | 65013 Fresh White | 65418 Bliss White | 65103

League Pink | 66569 Shore Appleblossom | 65009 Sweet Pink | 65104

Flair Pink | 65752 Lagoon Purple | 65037 Lucky Purple | 65799

Chrysanthemum Vitamum® | Early Season | 35



Ecstatic Purple | 65044

Chrysanthemum Vitamum® | Early Season

Status

NEW
NEW

NEW

NEW

NEW

TOP
NEW

NEW

Variety

Apple Cider

Bliss White

Buzz Lavender
Buzz Merlot
Calm White
Cheer Red

Cruise Yellow
Crush Orange
Desire Golden
Ecstatic Purple
Flair Pink

Flame Bicolor
Fresh White
Giggle Yellow
Goal Light Bronze
Goal Orange
Goal Yellow
Lagoon Purple
League Pink
Lucky Purple
Merry Bronze Bicolor
Reef Bronze
Seaside Red
Shore Appleblossom
Solar Flare

Sweet Pink
Whimsy Yellow

Wonder Yellow

Variety
Code

66567
65103
65373
65374
65013
65034
65012
65806
65031
65044
65752
65771
65418
65769
65356
65774
65112
65037
66569
65799
65027
65011
65329
65009
65098
65104
65362
65035

Flower
Colour

& Bronze
White
& Dark Pink
& Red
White
& Red
Yellow
& Orange
Yellow
& Purple
& Pink / White
& Bronze / Yellow
White
Yellow
& Light Bronze
& Orange
Yellow
& Purple
& Pink
& Purple
& Bronze Bicolor
& Bronze
& Red
& Pink / White
& Bronze Bicolor
& Pink
Yellow

Yellow

36 | Chrysanthemum Vitamum® | Early Season

Flower

Size

M-L

M

M-L
M-L

M

<

LT rrrrrxXXXXXXX

o

LT X XXX

T
~

< X

~

Response Time

North

36
36
34
34
34
35
34
36
35
35
36
35
35
35
35
35
35
34
36
35
36
34
34
34
35
35
35
35

South

38
38
37
37
38
37
37
38
38
38
37
36
38
37
37
37
37
35
37
37
37
35
§5}
35
36
37
37
36

Buzz Lavender | 65373

Growth

00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
0000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
0000
00000
0000
00000
00000
00000
0000
00000
00000
00000
00000
@0000
(1 ] Jele}
00000
0000
00000
0000

Black-out
Suitable

no
yes
no
yes
no
no
no
yes
no
no
yes
no
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
no
yes
no
yes
no
no
no
yes
no
yes

yes

Shade Response
Time (weeks)

NR

55 weeks
5+ weeks
5+ weeks
NR

NR

NR

NR

NR

55 weeks
5.5 weeks
NR

5 weeks
55 weeks
5.5 weeks
5.5 weeks
55 weeks
NR

6 weeks
NR

6 weeks
NR

NR

NR

6+ weeks
NR

5 weeks

5 weeks

I
)

o
=

G&6&GG6GGG6G~? GGG ?P?>?GG6EGGEGGETGEGEGE2GEGE G2






Chrysanthemum Vitamum® | Ditto Family

Ditto Yellow | 65363 Ditto Lemon | 65862 Ditto Dark Orange | 65110

Ditto White | 65863 Ditto Pink | 65861 Ditto Dark Pink | 65111

38 | Chrysanthemum Vitamum® | Ditto Family



Chrysanthemum Vitamum® | Homerun Family

Homerun Yellow Imp. | 65378 Homerun Orange | 65113 Homerun Scarlet | 65414

Homerun White | 65116 Homerun Pink | 65911

Chrysanthemum Vitamum® | Homerun Family | 39



Chrysanthemum Vitamum® | Mid Season

. ' Top Fiek

Inspirit Yellow | 65379 Ditto Yellow | 65363 Field Yellow | 65036

Homerun Yellow Imp. | 65378 Inspirit Champagne | 65134 Ditto Lemon | 65862

Lively Red Bicolor | 65122 Homerun Orange | 65113 Ditto Dark Orange | 65110

40 | Chrysanthemum Vitamum® | Mid Season



Podium Red Bicolor | 65913 Volley Red | 65041 Power Red | 65023

Homerun Scarlet | 65414 Cherry Red | 65773 Jump White | 65025

Homerun White | 65116 Ditto White | 65863

Chrysanthemum Vitamum® | Mid Season | 41



Ditto Pink | 65861 Ditto Dark Pink | 65111 Podium Pink Bicolor | 65766

Lively Pink Bicolor | 65330 Homerun Pink | 65911 Cherry Purple | 65772

Podium Purple | 65366 Elated Purple | 65135

42 | Chrysanthemum Vitamum® | Mid Season



Chrysanthemum Vitamum® | Mid Season

Response Time

Status  Variety Variety Flower Flower North  South Growth Black-out ~ Shade Response Habit
Code Colour Size Suitable Time (weeks)
TOP  Cherry Purple 65772 & Purple S-M 36 37 00000 yes 55 weeks )
TOP  Cherry Red 65773 & Red S-M 36 37 0000 yes 55 weeks )
TOP  Ditto Dark Orange 65110 & Orange S-M 36 37 00000 yes 5.5 weeks (¢]
Ditto Dark Pink 65111 & Pink S-M 36 37 0000 yes 5.5 weeks (O]
Ditto Lemon 65862 Lemon S-M 36 37 00000 yes 55 weeks ()
TOP  Ditto Pink 65861 @ Pink S-M 36 37 00000 yes 55 weeks )
TOP  Ditto White 65863 White S-M 36 37 00000 yes 5.5 weeks (©)
TOP  Ditto Yellow 65363 Yellow S-M 36 37 00000 yes 5.5 weeks (¢]
Elated Purple 65135 & Purple M 35 36 00000 yes 55 weeks T
Field Yellow 65036 Yellow M 37 38 00000 no NR S
Homerun Orange 65113 & Orange L 36 37 00000 yes 6 weeks ()
Homerun Pink 65911 @ Pink L 36 37 00000 yes 6 weeks )
Homerun Scarlet 65414 & Red L 36 37 00000 yes 6 weeks )
Homerun White 65116 White L 36 37 00000 yes 6 weeks (O]
Homerun Yellow Imp. 65378 Yellow L 36 37 00000 yes 6 weeks )
NEW Inspirit Champagne 65134 @ Light Peach M 36 38 00000 yes NR )
NEW Inspirit Yellow 65379 Yellow / Red M 36 39 00000 yes NR )
Jump White 65025 White M-L 38 39 00000 yes 6 weeks )
TOP  Lively Pink Bicolor 65330 4@ Pink/ White M 35 36 00000 yes 55 weeks o}
TOP  Lively Red Bicolor 65122 Yellow / Red M 35 36 00000 yes 55 weeks T
TOP  Podium Pink Bicolor 65766 & Purple / Pink M 38 39 00000 yes 6.5 weeks T
TOP  Podium Purple 65366 & Purple M 38 39 00000 yes 6.5 weeks T
TOP  Podium Red Bicolor 65913 4P Red/Yelow M 38 39 0000 yes 6.5 weeks T
Power Red 65023 & Red M 38 39 00000 yes 6 weeks )
Volley Red 65041 & Red S-M 37 37 00000 yes 6 weeks ()
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Chrysanthemum Vitamum® | Late Season

Sing Yellow | 65007 Party Yellow | 65039 Toast Orange | 65667

Fiesta Red | 65126

Balloon Red | 65361 Fair White | 65764 Ceremony White | 65325
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Banquet Pink Bicolor | 65129 Pride Pink | 65328 Banquet Pink | 65426

Banquet Purple | 65369 Concert Purple | 65613

Balloon Purple | 65327 Festive Purple | 65765
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Chrysanthemum Vitamum® | Late Season

Response Time

Status  Variety Variety Flower Flower North  South Growth Black-out  Shade Response Habit
Code Colour Size Suitable Time (weeks)
Balloon Purple 65327 @ Pink M-L 38 39 00000 yes 6.5 weeks [¢)
Balloon Red 65361 & Red M-L 38 39 00000 yes 6.5 weeks )
Banquet Pink 65426 & Pink M 39 40 00000 yes 6.5 weeks J
TOP  Banquet Pink Bicolor 65129 @ Dark Pink / Light Pink M 39 40 00000 yes 6.5 weeks o
Banquet Purple 65369 & Purple M 39 40 00000 yes 6.5 weeks [¢)
NEW Banquet Red" 65474 & Red M 42 42 00000 yes 7 weeks )
TOP  Banquet Red Bicolor 65368 & Red / Yellow M 39 40 00000 yes 6.5 weeks J
Ceremony White 65325 White M 40 41 00000 yes 6.5 weeks )
Concert Purple 65613 & Purple M 39 40 00000 yes 6.5 weeks J
Fair White 65764 White M 38 39 00000 yes 6 weeks )
Festive Purple 65765 & Purple M 38 39 00000 yes 6 weeks J
Fiesta Red 65126 & Red M 40 41 00000 yes 6.5 weeks )
Melody Bronze 65106 @ Dark Bronze M 38 39 00000 yes 6 weeks [¢)
Party Yellow 65039 Yellow M 39 40 00000 yes 6 weeks )
Pride Pink 65328 @ Pink M 40 41 00000 yes 6.5 weeks J
Sing Yellow 65007 Yellow M 39 40 00000 yes 7 weeks )
Toast Orange 65667 & Orange M 39 39 00000 yes 6.5 weeks J

*without picture / ohne Abbildung / zonder afbeelding / pas de photo / senza fotografia / sinimagen
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Chrysanthemum Vitamum® | Total Assortment

Response Time

Status  Variety Variety Flower Flower North  South Growth Black Shade Response Habit
Code Colour Size Cloth Time (weeks)
Apple Cider 66567 & Bronze M-L 36 37 ®@0®000 no NR T
Bliss White 65103 White M 36 37 00000 yes 5.5 weeks J
NEW Buzz Lavender 65373 & Dark Pink M-L 34 37 00000 no 5+ weeks Jd
NEW Buzz Merlot 65374 & Red M-L 34 37 00000 s 5+ weeks O
Calm White 65013 White M 34 35 no NR T
Cheer Red 65034 & Red M 85} 36 no NR (@)
Cruise Yellow 65012 Yellow M-L 34 35 no NR (¢]
NEW Crush Orange 65806 & Orange M 36 38 yes NR (¢]
Desire Golden 65031 Yellow M 36 37 no NR ©
NEW Ecstatic Purple 65044 & Purple M 85 38 no 55 weeks Jd
Flair Pink 65752 & Pink / White M 36 37 yes 5.5 weeks Jd
Flame Bicolor 65771 & Bronze / Yellow M 35 36 no NR (©)
NEW Fresh White 65418 White M 35 38 yes 5 weeks @)
Giggle Yellow 65769 Yellow M 85 37 yes 55 weeks (©)
Goal Light Bronze 65356 & Light Bronze L 35 37 yes 55 weeks T
Goal Orange 65774 & Orange L 35 37 yes 5.5 weeks T
Goal Yellow 65112 Yellow L 35 37 yes 5.5 weeks Jd
Lagoon Purple 65037 & Purple M 34 35 no NR T
League Pink 66569 & Pink M 36 37 yes 6 weeks (¢]
Lucky Purple 65799 & Purple L 85 37 no NR (©)
Merry Bronze Bicolor 65027 & Bronze Bicolor M 36 37 yes 6 weeks T
Reef Bronze 65011 & Bronze S-M 34 35 no NR )
Seaside Red 65329 & Red S-M 34 35 no NR Jd
TOP  Shore Appleblossom 65009 & Pink / White M 34 85 no NR (¢)
NEW Solar Flare 65098 & Bronze Bicolor M-L 35 36 yes 6+ weeks Jd
Sweet Pink 65104 & Pink M 55} 37 no NR @)
NEW Whimsy Yellow 65362 Yellow M 35 37 yes 5 weeks (¢]
Wonder Yellow 65035 Yellow M 35 36 [ I I JOIORRYS 5 weeks O
TOP  Cherry Purple 65772 & Purple S-M 36 37 @O0®0O00 vyes 5.5 weeks ¢
TOP  Cherry Red 65773 & Red S-M 36 37 00000 vyes 55 weeks ¢
TOP  Ditto Dark Orange 65110 & Orange S-M 36 37 00000 vyes 55 weeks ¢
Ditto Dark Pink 65111 & Pink S-M 36 37 @O®0OO00O yes 55 weeks ¢
Ditto Lemon 65862 Lemon S-M 36 37 @O®0O00 vyes 5.5 weeks &}
TOP  Ditto Pink 65861 & Pink S-M 36 37 @O®000 vyes 5.5 weeks @)
TOP  Ditto White 65863 White S-M 36 37 00000 vyes 55 weeks ()
TOP  Ditto Yellow 65363 Yellow S-M 36 37 @O®0OO00O yes 5.5 weeks [$)
Elated Purple 65135 & Purple M 35 36 00000 yes 55 weeks T
Field Yellow 65036 Yellow M 37 38 00000 no NR J
Homerun Orange 65113 & Orange L 36 37 00000 vyes 6 weeks (¢
Homerun Pink 65911 & Pink L 36 37 [ I I JOIORRYES 6 weeks O
Homerun Scarlet 65414 & Red L 36 37 00000 yes 6 weeks O
Homerun White 65116 White L 36 37 Q0000 yes 6 weeks (6]
Homerun Yellow Imp. 65378 Yellow L 36 37 00000 vyes 6 weeks ¢
NEW Inspirit Champagne 65134 & Light Peach M 36 38 00000 yos NR [$)
NEW Inspirit Yellow 65379 Yellow / Red M 36 39 @0000 vyes NR ($)
Jump White 65025 White M-L 38 39 00000 yos 6 weeks [$)
TOP Lively Pink Bicolor 65330 & Pink / White M 35 36 00000 yes 55 weeks O
TOP  Lively Red Bicolor 65122 Yellow / Red M 35 36 00000 yes 55 weeks T
TOP  Podium Pink Bicolor 65766 & Purple / Pink M 38 39 00000 vyes 6.5 weeks T
TOP  Podium Purple 65366 & Purple M 38 39 @O®0O00 vyes 6.5 weeks T
TOP  Podium Red Bicolor 65913 & Red / Yellow M 38 39 00000 vyes 6.5 weeks T
Power Red 65023 & Red M 38 39 00000 yos 6 weeks [$)
Volley Red 65041 & Red S-M 37 37 Q@O®0O00 vyes 6 weeks O
Balloon Purple 65327 & Pink M-L 38 39 00000 o 6.5 weeks ()
Balloon Red 65361 & Red M-L 38 39 00000 vyes 6.5 weeks ¢
Banquet Pink 65426 & Pink M 39 40 00000 vyes 6.5 weeks ¢
TOP  Banquet Pink Bicolor 65129 @ Dark Pink / Light Pink M 39 40 Q00000 yes 6.5 weeks [$)
Banquet Purple 65369 & Purple M 39 40 [ I I JOIORAYES 6.5 weeks 0
Banquet Red" 65474 & Red M 42 42 00000 - 7 weeks O
TOP  Banquet Red Bicolor 65368 & Red / Yellow M 39 40 00000 yes 6.5 weeks (¢
Ceremony White 65325 White M 40 41 00000 vyes 6.5 weeks ¢
Concert Purple 65613 & Purple M 39 40 00000 yes 6.5 weeks ¢
Fair White 65764 White M 38 39 00000 vyes 6 weeks [$)
Festive Purple 65765 & Purple M 38 39 Q00000 vyes 6 weeks &}
Fiesta Red 65126 & Red M 40 41 00000 yes 6.5 weeks O
Melody Bronze 65106 & Dark Bronze M 38 39 00000 yes 6 weeks 9]
Party Yellow 65039 Yellow M 39 40 00000 vyes 6 weeks ¢
Pride Pink 65328 & Pink M 40 41 00000 yes 6.5 weeks ¢
Sing Yellow 65007 Yellow M 39 40 00000 vyes 7 weeks [$)
Toast Orange 65667 & Orange M 39 39 [ I I JOIORAYES 6.5 weeks &}

*without picture / ohne Abbildung / zonder afbeelding / pas de photo / senza fotografia / sinimagen
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Aster | Magic™

Uniform series

&

Well branching

©

Year-round
Magic™ White | 70309 Magic™ Pink | 70307
Magic™ Purple | 70308 Magic™ Mix | 48314
Aster | Magic™
Status  Breeder Variety Variety Response Flower Flower Type Growth Flower
Code Time Colour Size

Syngenta Magic™ Pink 70307 5 Pink (@] 00000 S

TOP  Syngenta Magic™ Purple 70308 5 Purple (@] 0000 S
Syngenta Magic™ White 70309 5) White (e} 00000 S
Syngenta Magic™ Mix 48314 5 Mixed (o] 00000 S
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S A R AR A "D ELIVERS
THE VERY BEST
IN BEAUTY AND BLOOMS

B\ 2

ONE BRAND FOR SINGLE, DECORATIVE,
SPECIAL AND OUTDOOR KALANCHOE

SINGLE DECORATIVE SPECIALTIES OUTDOOR
SPARKLING SINGLE ELEGANT DOUBLE SPECIAL FLOWER SIZES STRONG
FLOWERED FLOWERED AND BICOLOURS FOR OUTDOOR USE



Kalanchoe | Single

SINGLE

Coto | 52179 Saja | 52180

Kalanchoe | Single | 51



Citrine | 52410 Petero | 52090

Lanin | 52061 Cima| 52237

Fogo | 52645 Tenorio | 52111
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Flamingo | 52411 Florilis | 52408

Mikeno | 52309 Rudak | 52184

‘f%y ﬁ'&k

Kimono | 52363 Gloss | 52364
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Kalanchoe | Single

Status  Variety

Cerros
Cima
Citrine
TOP  Coto
Flamingo
Florilis
NEW Fogo
Gloss
TOP  Hekla
TOP  Kimono
Lanin
Lican
Mere
TOP  Mikeno
Petero
NEW Radiant
TOP  Rudak
Saja
Tenorio

TOP  Wilis

54 | Kalanchoe | Single

Cerros | 52016

Mere | 52198

Variety Code

52016
52237
52410
52179
52411
52408
52645
52364
52224
52363
52061
52068
52198
52309
52090
52449
52184
52180
52111
52348

Response Time

10 weeks
9 weeks
9.5 weeks
8.5 weeks
8.0 weeks
9.5 weeks
10 weeks
11 weeks
10 weeks
9.5 weeks
9 weeks
9 weeks
9 weeks
9 weeks
9 weeks
12 weeks
9 weeks
9 weeks
9.5 weeks

9 weeks

Lican | 52068

Radiant | 52449

Flower Colour

Pink

Red

Yellow / Orange
Yellow

Dark Pink
Lavender
Bicolor Red-Salmon
Pink / White
White

Purple

Orange

Purple

Purple

Light Pink
Orange

Purple

Pink

Yellow

Red / Orange
White

Growth

00000
®0000
00000
00000
00000
®0000
@®0000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000



Kalanchoe | Specialties B

Year-round

Bee-friendly Shelf life

Weaver | 52117

Colonr elreig)fing) LKalneloed

Discodip | 52219

Cruz| 52422
Kalanchoe | Specialties

Status  Variety

Variety Code Response Time Flower Colour Growth
NEW Cruz 52422 11 weeks Yellow 00000
Discodip 52219 9 weeks Rose / Salmon 00000
Newton 52399 11 weeks Swirl Purple 00000
TOP  Weaver 52117 12 weeks Pink / White 00000
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Kalanchoe | Decorative

Year-round

Bee-friendly

2

Shelf life

DECO

Menzel | 52369 Whites | 52307 Ewbank | 52032

56 | Kalanchoe | Decorative



Theron | 52113 Summer | 52391 Berkley | 52413

‘fg{y ﬁ'&k

Piaff | 52509 Soldana | 52088 Moreno | 52228

James | 52445 Turner | 52368 Mirren | 52115
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Spears | 52506 Birkin | 52005 La Douce | 52059

Garbo | 52187 Zeta | 52235 Leonardo | 52065

Boccara | 52536 Rubio | 52158 Tylo | 52114
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Kalanchoe | Decorative

Status

NEW

NEW
TOP
TOP

NEW

TOP

NEW

TOP

NEW

TOP
TOP

Variety

Berkley
Birkin
Boccara
Cates
Ewbank
Garbo
James
La Douce
Leonardo
Menzel
Mirren
Moreno
Piaff
Rimes
Rubio
Soldana
Spears
Summer
Theron
Turner
Tylo
Whites
Zeta

Variety
Code

52413
52005
52536
52330
52032
52187
52445
52059
52065
52369
52115
52228
52509
52066
52158
52088
52506
52391
52113
52368
52114
52307
52235

Response Time
(weeks)

11 weeks
11 weeks
12 weeks
12 weeks
12 weeks
11.5 weeks
12 weeks
11,5 weeks
11 weeks
12 weeks
11 weeks
11 weeks
11 weeks
12 weeks
11 weeks
11 weeks
11 weeks
115 weeks
12 weeks
12 weeks
11 weeks
11 weeks
11 weeks

Flower
Colour

Yellow
Clear Pink
Purple
Salmon / Red
White
Lilac / Purple
Bright Pink
Pink
Purple
White
Pink
Orange
Yellow
Light Pink
Dark Red
Orange
Pink
Yellow
Yellow
Mid Pink
Red

White
Lilac

Growth

0000
0000
00000
0000
00000
0000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
0000
00000
0000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
0000
00000
00000
0000
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Kalanchoe | XL Flowers

Cruz | 52422

Kalanchoe | XL Flowers

Status  Variety

NEW Cruz
Cates

Rimes

60 | Kalanchoe | XL Flowers

Variety Code Response Time
52422 11 weeks
52330 11 weeks
52066 11 weeks

Cates | 52330

Rimes | 52066

Flower Colour

Yellow
Salmon/Red
Light Pink

S-XL

Flower size
S-XL

Bee-friendly

Shelf life

Growth

( 1 ] Jele]
0000
( 1 ] Jele]



Kalanchoe | License

Year-round

sos

Bee-friendly

#
X

Shelf life

Kalanchoe Single RESPONSE Kalanchoe Decorative  cooe RESPONSE

1 Mini White/ Yellow 52373 8.5 weeks 13 Oberon 52284 11 weeks
2 Piton 52175 10.5 weeks 14 Hurley 52150 12 weeks
3 Piton Pink 52191 115 weeks 15 Cadillac Pink 52013 9.5 weeks
4 Taranak 52204 75 weeks 16 Stefani 52185 11 weeks
5 Katmai 52203 10 weeks 17 Bassey 52106 11 weeks
6 Lajas 52230 9 weeks 18 Empress 52192 115 weeks
7 Segula 52292 10 weeks 19 Fox 52312 11 weeks
8 Mini Red 52365 7 weeks 20 Lamour 52196 10 weeks
9 Pilas 52308 9 weeks 21 Bleeth 52147 11 weeks
10 Tolba 52176 9.5 weeks 22 Brazil 52008 11 weeks
11 Snowdon 52103 11 weeks 23 Parton 52210 10 weeks
12 Mini Yellow 52371 9 weeks

Kalanchoe | License



Kalanchoe | Outdoor Collection

Garden
performance

OUTDOOR

Outdoor Single Collection CODE RESPONSE
1 Discodip 52219 85

2 Luxury 52380 8

3 Mikeno 52309 9

4 Rudak 52184 95

5 Mere 52198 85

6 Fuego 52038 85

7 Coto 52179 8

8 Citrine 52410 9

9 Hekla 52224 9

Outdoor Decorative Collection  CODE RESPONSE
1 Soldana 52088 95

2 Birkin 52005 9

3  Cher 52029 9

4 Leonardo 52065 10

5 Rubio 52158 95

6 Menzel 52369 11

7 Berkley 52413 11

8 Newton 52399 10

9 Weaver 52117 1
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Kalanchoe | Calor (OQutdoor)

Colima | 52407

Bratan | 52359

Kalanchoe | Calor (Qutdoor)
Status  Variety
Calor Bratan
Calor Casita

Calor Colima
Calor Kamba

64 | Kalanchoe | Calor (Outdoor)

Variety
Code

52359
52360
52407
52327

Response
Time (weeks)

9 weeks
9.5 weeks
9 weeks
9 weeks

Pot size 15 cm Heat tolerant
1 URC per pot

Kamba | 52327

Casita | 52360

Flower Growth
Colour

Purple 00000
Pink /7 White

Orange

Carmine 00000

Garden performance






Saintpaulia | Maxi

Uniform series

=

Pot size
9-12cm

©

Year-round

’FOP ﬁ@k

Maxi

Maxi
Elin | 54124

Maxi
Rianne | 54106

Marilyn | 54157

'fW ﬁ'&k

Maxi
Biru | 54146

Maxi

Maxi
Rana | 54105

Floor | 54114
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Maxi Maxi Maxi
Lia | 54118 Jessica | 54159 Alice Red | 54100

Maxi
Lena | 54115 Bibi | 54117 Lila Lana | 54110

Maxi Maxi
Catherina | 54161 Blue Eye | 54155

Bieolor
Co /(%7?01/(

Maxi
Patty | 54104 Livia | 54119
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Bocowt Fonnly

Maxi Maxi
Besar Blue White | 54128 Besar Blue White Imp. | 54160

Maxi Maxi
Besar Red White | 54126 Besar Pink White | 54127
Saintpaulia | Maxi
Status  Variety Variety Flower Growth Earliness Flower
Code Colour Type
Maxi Marilyn 54157 White 00000 HEEO O
Maxi Lia 54118 Purple 00000 HE[] )
TOP  Maxi Biru 54146 Blue [ Jolololoumy | || ©)
N TOP  Maxi Elin 54124 Blue 006000 HEN o
z Maxi Floor 54114 Blue 00000 HEE[ ()
z Maxi Rana 54105 Blue 00000 HEE O
@ Maxi Rianne 54106 Blue 00000 HHE[] (0]
TOP  MaxiAlice Red 54100 Red 00000 HEC o
TOP  Maxi Bibi 54117 Pink 00000 HNHNE[] (©)
TOP  Maxilena 54115 Pink 00000 HEE[] O
Maxi Lila Lana 54110 Bicolor @0000 HEC o
Maxi Blue eye 54155 Bicolor 00000 HEEO (e}
Maxi Catherina 54161 Bicolor 006000 HEE ©)
Maxi Jessica 54159 Bicolor 00000 | [} (e}
Maxi Livia 54119 Bicolor 00000 | [m]m} (e}
TOP  Maxi Patty 54104 Bicolor 00000 | _|m] )
Maxi Besar Blue White 54128 Bicolor 00000 HEC (e
Maxi Besar Blue White Imp. 54160 Bicolor 00000 HE0 (e}
Maxi Besar Red White 54126 Bicolor 00000 | | |} O
Maxi Besar Pink White 54127 Bicolor 00000 HER (e}
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Saintpaulia | Mini

Uniform series

=

Pot size
6-8cm

Year-round

ffp{y ﬁ'&k

Mini Mini Mini Mini
Sarah | 54139 Loni | 54137 Jenny Blue | 54132 Jenny Lilac | 54134

Mini Mini
Rosi | 54138 Jenny Pink | 54135 Jenny Dark Pink | 54133
Saintpaulia | Mini
Status Variety Variety Flower Growth Earliness Flower
Code Colour Type
TOP  MiniJenny Blue 54132 Blue 00000 | |mm| ®
TOP  Mini Jenny Dark Pink 54133 Pink 00000 |} ®
Mini Jenny Lilac 54134 Purple 00000 W] ®
Mini Jenny Pink 54135 Pink 00000 |_|mm| ®
Mini Loni 54137 Blue 00000 | [mi ®
Mini Rosi 54138 Red 00000 HEC [ ]
TOP Mini Sarah 54139 White 00000 HEC [ J

Saintpaulia | Mini | 69






Euphorbia milii | Maxi

Heat tolerant

Well branching

Landscaping

Euphorbia milii Euphorbia milii Euphorbia milii Euphorbia milii
Maxi Aphrodite | 54011 Maxi Apollon | 54018 Maxi Atlas | 54017 Maxi Dinni | 54001

Euphorbia milii Euphorbia milii Euphorbia milii
Maxi Gaia | 54002 Maxi Helena | 54003 Maxi Helios | 54004

Euphorbia milii | Maxi | 71



Euphorbia milii
Maxi Pink Cadillac | 54005

Euphorbia milii
Maxi Triton | 54031

Euphorbia milii | Maxi

Status

NEW

Variety

Maxi Aphrodite
Maxi Apollon
Maxi Atlas
Maxi Dinni
Maxi Gaia

Maxi Helena
Maxi Helios
Maxi Karola
Maxi Olympia
Maxi Pink Cadillac
Maxi Triton
Maxi Zephyr

Maxi Zeus

72 | Euphorbia milii | Maxi

Variety
Code

54011
54018
54017
54001
54002
54003
54004
54004
54033
54005
54031
54007
54008

Euphorbia milii

Maxi Karola | 54004

Euphorbia milii

Maxi Zephyr | 54007

Euphorbia milii

Maxi Olympia | 54033

Euphorbia milii
Maxi Zeus | 54008

Earliness

Late
Middle
Middle
Middle
Middle
Early
Early
Early
Middle
Middle
Middle
Early
Middle

Growth

00000
00000
0000
00000
00000
00000
0000
®0000
00000
00000
00000
®0000
00000




Euphorbia milii | Mini

Heat tolerant

Well branching

Landscaping
Euphorbia milii Euphorbia milii Euphorbia milii
Mini Athene | 54015 Mini Eos |54012 Mini Hector | 54013
Euphorbia milii Euphorbia milii
Mini Hera | 54021 Mini Rhea | 54014
Euphorbia milii | Mini
Status Variety Variety Earliness Growth
Code
Mini Athene 54015 Middle 00000
Mini Eos 54012 Middle 0000
Mini Hector 54013 Late 00000
Mini Hera 54021 Late 00000
Mini Rhea 54014 Late 00000

Euphorbia milii | Mini | 73
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